

Rope Ferry Road, Waterford, CT 06385

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company P.O. Box 128 Waterford, CT 06385-0128 (860) 440-0419 Fax (860) 440-2105

Bruce D. Kenyon President and Chief Executive Officer

MAR | 0 2000

Docket Nos. 50-245 50-336 50-423 B18012

Re: 10CFR50.54(w)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3 Property Insurance Coverage

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(w), this letter transmits the property insurance coverage limits in effect for Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit Nos. 1, 2, and 3.

Type of Coverage and Markets	<u>Limits Purchased</u>
Millstone Nuclear Power Station	
Primary Nuclear Property Insurance Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited	\$ 500 Million
Excess Nuclear Property Insurance Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited	\$ <u>2.250 Billion</u>
TOTAL	\$2.750 Billion

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission B18012\Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this submittal or require further information, please contact Mr. David A. Smith at (860) 437-5840.

Very truly yours,

NORTHEAST NUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY

Bruce D. Kenvon

President and Chief Executive Officer

cc: H. J. Miller, Region I Administrator

L. L. Wheeler, NRC Senior Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 1

J. I. Zimmerman, NRC Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 2

D. P. Beaulieu, Senior Resident Inspector, Millstone Unit No. 2

V. Nerses, NRC Senior Project Manager, Millstone Unit No. 3

A. C. Cerne, Senior Resident Inspector, Millstone Unit No. 3

P. C. Cataldo, NRC Inspector